
         ORBIT TVET COLLEGE 
 

         Invites Bid Applications 
         Tender no: C02/2023 
         Closing date: 01 DECEMBER 2023 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 ORBIT TVET College invites competent service providers TO RENDER 
RENOVATIONS OF THE ORBIT TVET CENTRAL BUILDING COURTYARD 
AND BALCONY – CENTRAL OFFICE 
 

SITE INSPECTION 

 Non-compulsory briefing session will be held on 20 November 2023 at 11:00 am 

 Tender Documents will be issued from: 
- 10/11/2023 and it can be viewed on or downloaded from 

www.etenders.gov.za. 
- Tender documents will be issued at the College on condition that the website 

is not working. 
- Printed documents will be issued at a non-refundable cash fee of R50.00 

payables at ORBIT TVET College, Cnr Fatima Bhayat and Bosch Street, 
Rustenburg, 0299. 

-  CIDB GRADING REQUIRED- 3GB OR HIGHER. 
 

 

EVALUATION CRITERIA IS 80/20 

 The tender will be evaluated on an 80/20 basis where 80 points will be assigned to 
the lowest price and 20 points based on the specific goals. 

 

SUBMISSION OF TENDERS 
Bids/Tenders must be submitted to: 
Supply Chain Manager 
ORBIT TVET College – Central Office 
Cnr Fatima Bhayat & Bosch Street 
Security Gate (Deposited in Tender Box) 
Rustenburg, 0299. 
 

THE CLOSING DATE of the Bid Application is 01 DECEMBER 2023 at 11h00 
 

The tender must be submitted on the tender documentation that the College 
issues. 
 

All inquiries must be addressed to: 

Mr. C. CHAAUKE – SUPPLY CHAIN OFFICER 
Tel: 014- 597 5512. Fax: 014 592 4538 
E-mail: cchaauke@orbitcollege.co.za 
 

1.1 Enquiries received after 16h00 on 20 NOVEMBER 2023 will not be 
attended to. 

The Tender will not necessarily be awarded to the lowest bid. 
ORBIT TVET College reserves the right to omit any part of the service upon discretion 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/
mailto:cchaauke@orbitcollege.co.za

